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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 3-23, 2024, with a random sample of –1,005—adults, 

ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia.  For results based on this sample of national 

adults, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage points at the 95% confidence level.   

 

For results based on the sample of –503—national adults in Form A and the sample of –502- national adults in 

Form B, the margin of sampling error is ±6 percentage points. 

 

For results based on the sample of –904—registered voters, the margin of sampling error is ±4 percentage 

points. 

 

Interviews are conducted with respondents on landline telephones and cellular phones, with interviews 

conducted in Spanish for respondents who are primarily Spanish-speaking. Each sample of national adults 

includes a minimum quota of 80% cell phone respondents and 20% landline respondents, with additional 

minimum quotas by time zone within region. Landline and cell phone telephone numbers are selected using 

random digit dial methods. Landline respondents are chosen at random within each household on the basis of 

which member has the next birthday. 

 

Samples are weighted to correct for unequal selection probability, non-response, and double coverage of 

landline and cell users in the two sampling frames. They are also weighted to match the national demographics 

of gender, age, race, Hispanic ethnicity, education, region, population density, and phone status (cell phone-

only/landline only/both and cell phone mostly).  Demographic weighting targets are based on the most recent 

Current Population Survey figures for the aged 18 and older U.S. population. Phone status targets are based on 

the most recent National Health Interview Survey.  Population density targets are based on the 202
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11. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with �± [RANDOM ORDER]-- on the issues that matter most to 

you. 

 

 A. Donald Trump 

 

 Agree with him Disagree with him No opinion 

    

2024 Jun 3-23 49 49 2 

    

2019 Oct 14-31 41 59 * 

2019 Apr 17-30 ^ 47 53 1 

2017 Jul 5-9 ^ 39 58 3 

2017 Jun 7-11 ^ 40 58 1 

2016 Oct 27-28   43 56 1 

 

 B. Joe Biden 

 

 Agree with him Disagree with him No opinion 

    

2024 Jun 3-23 37 61 1 

    

2019 Oct 14-31 46 51 3 

 
  ^ Asked as a stand-alone item 

 

For comparison (Prior candidates): 

   39
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15. (Asked of Democrats and Democratic-leaning independents) Now thinking about the candidates for 

president this year, are you pleased that Joe Biden is the Democratic nominee, or do you wish someone else 

were the nominee?  

 

BASED ON --437-- DEMOCRATS AND DEMOCRATIC LEANING INDEPENDENTS; ±6 PCT PTS 

 

 Generally  

pleased 

Wish someone  

else was nominee 

No  

opinion 

    

2024 Jun 3-23 34 65 1 

    

2020    

2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 48 52 1 

 

For comparison (Hillary Clinton): Now thinking about the candidates for president this year, are you 
pleased that Hillary Clinton is the Democratic nominee, or do you wish someone else were the nominee?  

 

 
 Generally  

pleased 

Wish someone  

else was nominee 

No  

opinion 

    

2016 Sep 14-18 �‚ 55 43 2 

2016 Aug 15-16  56 42 2 

 
     �‚���:�2�5�'�,�1�*�� Are you generally pleased with the selection of Joe Biden as the Democratic nominee, or do you wish someone else was 

the Democratic nominee? 

 

For comparison: (Barack Obama) Are you satisfied that Barack Obama is the Democratic nominee this 
year, or would you have preferred to see another �'�H�P�R�F�U�D�W���E�H���W�K�H���S�D�U�W�\�¶�V���S�U�H�V�L�G�H�Q�W�L�D�O���Q�R�P�L�Q�H�H?  
 
  

 

Satisfied with 

Obama 

Would have 

preferred 

another 

Democrat 

�'�R�Q�¶�W���O�L�N�H���D�Q�\���R�I��
the candidates 

(vol.) 

 

 

No opinion 

     

2012 May 10-13 80 19 -- 1 

 

     For comparison: (Bill Clinton ) Are you satisfied that Bill Clinton ended up the winner in the 1992 Democratic race  
                  or would you have preferred to see one of the other Democratic presidential candidates win? 
 

  

Satisfied with 

nominee  

Would have 

preferred another 

Democrat 

�'�R�Q�¶�W���O�L�N�H���D�Q�\���R�I��
the candidates 

(vol.) 

 

 

No opinion 

     

1992 June 4-8 46 36 8 9 

 
 
    For comparison: (Michael Dukakis) Are you satisfied that Michael Dukakis ended up the winner in the 1988 
    Democratic race or would you have preferred to see one of the other Democratic presidential candidates win? 
 

  

Satisfied with 

nominee  

Would have 

preferred another 

Democrat 

�'�R�Q�¶�W���O�L�N�H���D�Q�\���R�I��
the candidates 

(vol.) 

 

 

No opinion 

     

1988 Jun 10-12 ^ 62 32 2 4 

 
^ Based on Democrats and Democratic-leaners who are registered to vote 
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Q.16/17 SPLIT SAMPLED 

 

16. (Asked of a half sample) Do you feel �± [RANDOM ORDER] -- is too old to be president, or not? 

  

 BASED ON --503—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A 

 

 A. Joe Biden 

 

 Yes, too old No, not too old No opinion 

    

2024 Jun 3-23 67 31 2 

 

 

 B. Donald Trump  

 

 Yes, too old No, not too old No opinion 

    

2024 Jun 3-23 37 62 2 

 

  
 For comparison: John McCain  
  

 Yes, too old No, not too old No opinion 

    

2008 Feb 21-24 20 76 4 

 

 

 For comparison: Bob Dole 

 
 Yes, too old No, not too old No opinion 

    

(LV) 96 Oct 19-20 32 67 1 

(LV) 96 Oct 18-19 30 67 3 

(LV) 96 Oct 17-18 30 67 3 

(LV) 96 Oct 16-17 29 69 2 

(LV) 96 Oct 15-16 32 66 2 

(LV) 96 Oct 14-15 30 67 3 

(LV) 96 Oct 13-14 31 65 4 

(LV) 96 Oct 12-13 33 64 3 

(LV) 96 Oct 11-12   32 65 3 

1996 Oct 4-5 ^    32 66 2 

1996 Aug 16-18 ^ 28 71 1 

1996 Aug 5-7 ^ 32 64 4 

1996 Jul 18-19 31 66 3 

1996 Mar 15-17 25 72 3 

1996 Feb 23-25 27 67 6 

 

        ^ Based on registered voters 
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Male Female White
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Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+
College 

Grad
Some 

College
HS Grad or 

Less Republican Independent Democrat
Less than 
$50,000

$50,000-
100,000 $100,000+

Unweighted n 502 284 211 390 101 71 119 302 260 137 102 148 229 123 138 154 173

Weighted n 474 235 229 318 148 119 136 210 192

136136136

148318

136

318


